Form No: T00271 -7-0000-PBM02-241101617
APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN
Sky Luo Mr.Liang Xu yaoyao
R&D Center
APPROVED CHECKED
Eric Kuan
Zhang
Mengmeng

a
b
c
d
NO Items Materials
a Core Ferrite Core
b Wire Enameled Copper Wire
c Glue Epoxy with magnetic powder
d Terminal Ag/Ni/Sn+ Sn Solder
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)±20%
@ 0 A DC
I rms (A) I sat (A) DCR (mΩ)
Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
HPC252010CBV-R47M-HD 0.47 3.00 2.80 3.30 3.00 29 35
HPC252010CBV-R68M-HD 0.68 2.80 2.60 2.80 2.60 39 47
HPC252010CBV-1R0M-HD 1.00 2.60 2.40 2.50 2.30 60 72
HPC252010CBV-1R5M-HD 1.50 2.40 2.20 2.10 1.90 80 96
HPC252010CBV-2R2M-HD 2.20 2.00 1.80 1.50 1.30 110 132
HPC252010CBV-3R3M-HD 3.30 1.70 1.50 1.30 1.10 170 204
HPC252010CBV-4R7M-HD 4.70 1.40 1.20 1.20 1.10 250 300
HPC252010CBV-6R8M-HD 6.80 1.20 1.00 0.95 0.85 370 444
HPC252010CBV-100M-HD 10.0 1.00 0.80 0.75 0.65 460 552
HPC252010CBV-150M-HD 15.0 0.80 0.65 0.62 0.57 770 924
HPC252010CBV-220M-HD 22.0 0.62 0.56 0.52 0.47 1110 1332
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250,16502.